
2026 Drew University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 27, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-6   Conf: 5-3   Home: 4-1   Away: 2-4   Neutral: 6-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (129), Opp (144)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (1), Donofrio (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Tetto (2), Mitchell (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Delude (2), Cacoilo (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Lo Vacco 2, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (64-78),
Donofrio (20-25), Lo Vacco (12-13), Bell (10-11), Cacoilo (7-7), Giordano (5-6), Bauer (2-2), DeAngelis (2-2), Nicholson (2-2), Thoroughman
(2-6), Horning (1-1), Kobryn (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Maxwell, Zach .409 18-18 66 15 27 6 2 0 13 37 .561 6 3 8 0 .480 0 3 7-8 19 1 1 .952
5 Master, Frank .367 16-16 60 18 22 4 1 0 8 28 .467 12 0 7 0 .472 0 0 6-7 26 0 0 1.000
36 Gruendig, Matteo .359 14-10 39 11 14 1 0 0 6 15 .385 2 0 9 0 .390 0 2 3-4 20 22 2 .955
4 Bisaccia, Nick .306 18-17 49 17 15 2 2 2 14 27 .551 16 1 16 0 .485 0 6 11-11 6 36 9 .824
10 Donofrio, Nick .286 18-18 63 15 18 3 1 4 20 35 .556 9 1 16 0 .368 3 0 0-0 93 10 1 .990
1 Vallaro, Anthony .254 18-18 63 15 16 7 0 1 9 26 .413 1 6 5 1 .324 1 1 3-3 25 30 2 .965
28 Giordano, Tyler .250 18-16 48 7 12 1 0 2 9 19 .396 7 3 7 0 .379 0 1 1-1 92 5 3 .970
26 Delude, Jordan .500 6-1 4 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 1.000
25 Johnson, Kyle .500 3-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 1 1 0 .667 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
27 Frix, Elijah .500 8-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
15 Gallagher, Dylan .382 13-12 34 10 13 1 0 2 10 20 .588 5 8 3 0 .553 0 0 1-2 9 1 0 1.000
44 Tetto, Anthony .351 13-12 37 12 13 5 1 1 5 23 .622 6 2 10 1 .447 2 0 3-3 29 1 0 1.000
43 Kirkby, Trevor .333 7-1 9 0 3 0 0 0 4 3 .333 0 1 5 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Mitchell, Aiden .292 10-7 24 5 7 1 0 0 5 8 .333 2 1 4 0 .357 1 1 1-1 22 0 0 1.000
23 Burgess, Kevin .200 10-1 5 5 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 1.000
16 Shenman, Griffin .056 9-8 18 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .056 3 0 7 0 .190 0 2 0-0 11 7 3 .857
30 Stokoe, Connor .000 4-2 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 7 0 .000 0 1 1-1 7 1 0 1.000
34 Chhabria, Zachary .000 11-2 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 5 0 5 0 .417 0 0 0-0 32 1 0 1.000
31 Cacoilo, Benjamin .000 6-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 13 1 1 .933
17 Garbooshian, Nick .000 5-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
9 Mocik, Jack .000 8-1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
40 Wayne, Dylan .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
12 Mackey, Matt .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Ford, Tommy .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Tambasco, Luke .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .300 18-18 553 144 166 31 7 12 110 247 .447 78 27 125 2 .407 8 17 41-45 417 141 24 .959
Opponents .249 18-18 534 87 133 26 2 5 74 178 .333 74 25 130 1 .363 6 12 32-39 409 130 29 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Tobia, Chris 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
33 Bauer, Aidan 1.23 2-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 5 3 1 6 3 1 0 0 .192 3 0 0 0 1
2 Ross, Graham 1.54 1-0 6 1 0 0-0 2 11.2 5 2 2 4 16 3 0 0 .128 1 2 0 1 0
32 Thoroughman, Jayce 3.25 2-1 5 4 0 0-0 0 27.2 26 12 10 10 28 4 0 0 .255 3 5 0 1 4
17 Garbooshian, Nick 3.45 3-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 15.2 11 7 6 3 12 1 1 0 .180 0 1 0 1 0
21 Kobryn, Brandon 3.52 1-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 9 3 3 6 9 2 0 3 .300 0 1 0 1 0
41 Lo Vacco, Nicholas 4.09 2-0 5 5 0 0-0 0 22.0 19 13 10 19 23 2 0 1 .238 7 2 1 1 2
22 Bell, Tyler 5.18 1-4 6 4 0 0-0 0 24.1 26 15 14 10 24 9 1 1 .271 0 3 0 1 3
38 Allyn, Brody 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 .375 0 0 0 0 0
18 Sica, Mikey 6.43 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 10 10 5 3 2 1 0 0 .345 1 5 2 0 1
35 DeAngelis, Breckyn 6.75 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 .278 2 2 0 0 0
26 Delude, Jordan 8.10 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 1 3.1 6 8 3 3 4 1 0 0 .353 0 3 0 0 0
11 Sica, Nate 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
29 Nicholson, Matthew 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 2 3 3 4 3 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
39 Horning, Peyton 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 6 6 2 2 0 0 0 .400 3 1 0 0 1
Totals 4.40 12-6 54 18 0 1 4 139.0 133 87 68 74 130 26 2 5 .249 21 25 3 6 12
Opponents 7.79 6-12 58 18 1 0 0 136.1 166 144 118 78 125 31 7 12 .300 21 27 7 8 17



2026 Drew University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 27, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Chhabria, Zachary 33 32 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Tetto, Anthony 30 29 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Master, Frank 26 26 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Mitchell, Aiden 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Gallagher, Dylan 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Bell, Tyler 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 0 0
30 Stokoe, Connor 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Thoroughman, Jayce 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 2 4 .333 0 0
41 Lo Vacco, Nicholas 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 12 1 .923 0 0
23 Burgess, Kevin 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Delude, Jordan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 2 0
27 Frix, Elijah 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Garbooshian, Nick 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Sica, Nate 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Kobryn, Brandon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Johnson, Kyle 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 DeAngelis, Breckyn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
40 Wayne, Dylan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Klein, Redsy 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Mocik, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Donofrio, Nick 104 93 10 1 .990 0 20 5 .800 0 0
28 Giordano, Tyler 100 92 5 3 .970 4 5 1 .833 0 0
1 Vallaro, Anthony 57 25 30 2 .965 5 0 0 — 0 0
36 Gruendig, Matteo 44 20 22 2 .955 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Maxwell, Zach 21 19 1 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Cacoilo, Benjamin 15 13 1 1 .933 0 7 0 1.000 1 0
16 Shenman, Griffin 21 11 7 3 .857 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bisaccia, Nick 51 6 36 9 .824 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Sica, Mikey 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 1 — 0 0
33 Bauer, Aidan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Mackey, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Tambasco, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ross, Graham 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Nicholson, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
38 Allyn, Brody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Horning, Peyton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
43 Kirkby, Trevor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Tobia, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Ford, Tommy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 582 417 141 24 .959 16 64 14 .821 3 0
Opponents 568 409 130 29 .949 25 82 7 .921 9 0


